

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1050/2010

SATBIR SINGH @ GATTU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)
(SCLSC)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, A.S.G.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Prityush Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appointed on the legal aid panel submits that inspite of making several attempts, the appellant is not responding and as such she could not file vakalatnama.

Issue bailable warrant against the appellant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) to secure his presence on the next date of hearing, returnable on 22.03.2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER