

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1050 OF 2010**

**SATBIR SINGH @ GATTU**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)**

**Respondent(s)**

**O R D E R**

1. As per office report dated 20.03.2023, the appellant has died on 16.05.2012. Hence, this appeal is abated qua the appellant.

2. The appeal is, therefore, disposed of as having become abated.

.....J  
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J  
(SANJAY KAROL )

**New Delhi  
April 12, 2023**

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1050/2010

SATBIR SINGH @ GATTU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K.sud, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kr.tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]